As all conditions set out in the Underwriting Agreement had been fulfilled and the Underwriting Agreement
had not been terminated by the Underwriters on or before the Latest Time for Termination, the Underwriting
Agreement became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 4 February 2014. The Open Offer was under-
subscribed by 321,252,171 Offer Shares. In accordance with the terms of the Underwriting Agreement, the
Underwriter had performed its underwriting obligations by subscribing for and procuring a sub-underwriter to
subscribe for all the untaken Offer Shares. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief and
after having made reasonable enquiries, the sub-underwriter, being an individual investor, is an Independent
Third Party.

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors and after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and
after completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately before completion Immediately after completion of
Shareholders of the Open Offer the Open Offer

Approximate Approximate
Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Mr. Wang 1,320,782,118 20.83 1,981,173,177 20.83

Jumbo Lane (Note 1) 120,790,000 1.90 181,185,000 1.90

Sub-total 1,441,572,118 22.73 2,162,358,177 22.73

Public Shareholders

The Underwriter and
the sub-underwriter (Note 2) — — 321,252,171 3.38

Existing public Shareholders 4,900,163,674 77.27 7,028,993,340 73.89

Total 6,341,735,792 100 9,512,603,688 100

— 3 —

Notes:

1. Jumbo Lane is legally and beneficially owned by Mr. Wang, the chairman of the Board, an executive Director and
a substantial shareholder of the Company.

2. RHB OSK Securities had entered into a sub-underwriting letter with an Independent Third Party. Neither the
Underwriter and the sub-underwriter has become a substantial shareholder of the Company immediately after
completion of the Open Offer.

Despatch of share certificates for the Offer Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for all the Offer Shares will be despatched to those Shareholders who
have accepted and paid for the Offer Shares by ordinary post at their own risk on or before Friday, 7 February